NSK applies its highly regarded approach to the development of
machine tools. The NSK Ball Screws feature a high speed of
100 m/min, high rigidity, stability against thermal expansion,
and lower noise, opening a new era for machine tools.
Ball Screw for High-Speed
Machine Tools
HMC Series
1

Ball Screw for High-Speed Machine Tools: HMC Series
3
Nut type code
HZF, HDF (standard type),
HZC, HDC (compact type)
Overall length of shaft (mm)
Axial play code Z
Example:
Shaft diameter (mm)
36, 40, 45, 50, 55
E�ective threaded length (mm)
30
Lead (mm)16, 20, 25, 30
5
E�ective turns (3.5, 5, 7.5)
L
Direction of turn, No code: right, L: left
Accuracy grade code (C3, C5)
HZF 50 C5 Z
Hollow shaft code
No code: Non-hollow type   T: Hollow type
T 1234850 /
Ball screw code
Lead (mm)
Accuracy grade code (C3, C5)
Nut type code
Axial play code Z
Example:
Shaft diameter (mm)
08
E�ective threaded length (Unit: 100 mm)
Serial No. of design
W 50 Z
Hollow shaft code
No code: Non-hollow type   T: Hollow type
T Z
Direction of turn, No code: right, L: left
L 30C5
Z: Nut type I, II
D: Nut type III
4. Specification number
Speci�cation numbers are used for inquiry from customers to NSK until reference numbers are �nalized. Please indicate shaft
end con�guration in a drawing.
3. Allowable revolutions
Allowable dm·N value is set to 130000. Maximum feed rate is indicated in the dimensions tables on pages 5 and 6.
Numbers in parentheses represent speeds for the compact type. (For the compact type, allowable d·N value is 100000.)
Con�rm critical speed for ball screws exceeding 1000 mm in screw length. (For details, see “Precision Machine
Components” catalogue CAT.No.3151e: P-A21.)
2. Accuracy
Accuracy of JIS R1192 (1997) C3 and C5 grades are available.
5. Reference number
Parts are indenti�ed by reference numbers in drawings, price quotation, order acknowledgement, invoice, product, and
packing. Please refer to these reference numbers when placing orders.
Direction of main load
(Side to which main
load is applied)
Direction
of preload
4
6. Optional specifications
For high-speed machine tools, the ball screw driving
mechanism should be provided with measures against
heat generation and thermal expansion. For the HMC
Series, we recommend forced cooling be used for the shaft
center (see Figure 1); hollow shaft type is available.
For the vertical axis ball screw, to which head load is
constantly applied, a high load capacity ball screw is
required. A high load capacity type with compact design,
as shown in Figure 2, is available featuring an increased
number of e�ective turns only in the direction of the main
load. This type is available as an option for nut types II and
III. For details, please consult NSK.
7. Endurance test data (reference)
In the process of developing the HMC Series, NSK performed
endurance tests using a high-speed, high